results will be for any future periods.  No consideration has been given for the effect of possible cost savings or other synergies that may result
from the acquisition.  Pro forma adjustments reflected in the accompanying unaudited pro form financial statements are based upon valuation
work and a preliminary allocation of purchase price performed by a third party.

   DMC�s fiscal year ends December on 31, while DYNAenergetics� fiscal year ends on September 30.  For pro forma presentation purposes,
DYNAenergetics� historical balance sheet as of September 30, 2007 was combined with DMC�s September 30, 2007 balance sheet.  As a matter
of convenience, DYNAenergetics� historical statements of operations for the year ended September 30, 2006 and nine months ended June 30,
2007 have been combined with DMC�s historical statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 and nine months ended
September 30, 2007, respectively.

29

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

40

DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION & SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(Dollars in Thousands)

ASSETS

Historical
Dynamic

Materials (a)

Historical
DYNAenergetics

(b)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (c)
Pro Forma
Balance

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 22,044 $ 4,190 $ (14,000) (1) $ 12,234
Restricted cash � 357 � 357
Accounts receivable, net 20,077 6,577 � 26,654
Related party receivable � 197 � 197
Inventories 33,793 12,549 703 (2) 47,045
Related party loan receivable � 554 � 554
Prepaid expenses and other 2,183 240 � 2,423
Current deferred tax assets 804 7 � 811

Total current assets 78,901 24,671 (13,297) 90,275

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT 39,904 7,300 (31) (3) 47,173
Less - Accumulated depreciation (13,320) (4,685) 4,685 (3) (13,320)

Property, plant and equipment, net 26,584 2,615 4,654 33,853

GOODWILL, net 847 � 37,471 (10) 38,318

INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net � 3,659 57,489 (4) 61,148

OTHER ASSETS, net 23 11 1,535 (7) 1,569

INVESTMENT IN JOINT VENTURES � 1,216 1,216
TOTAL ASSETS $ 106,355 $ 32,172 $ 87,852 $ 226,379

30

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

41

DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION & SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(Dollars in Thousands)

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Historical
Dynamic

Materials (a)

Historical
DYNAenergetics

(b)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (c)
Pro Forma
Balance

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 17,400 $ 9,310 $ � $ 26,710
Related party accounts payable � 148 148
Accrued expenses 3,007 1,570 � 4,577
Accrued income taxes 1,455 457 � 1,912
Accrued employee compensation & benefits 3,753 1,136 � 4,889
Customer advances 2,619 813 � 3,432
Current maturities on long-term debt 413 4,854 6,498 (6) 11,765
Current portion of capital lease obligations � 333 � 333

Total current liabilities 28,647 18,621 6,498 53,766

LONG-TERM DEBT � 2,657 58,483 (6) 61,140

CAPITAL LEASE OBLIGATIONS � 291 � 291

DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES 1,024 541 18,895 (5) 20,460

UNRECOGNIZED TAX BENEFITS 394 � � 394

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 234 529 � 763

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENT LIABILITIES � � � �

Total liabilities 30,299 22,639 83,876 136,814

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Equity attributable to DYNAenergetics � 9,604 (9,604) (8) �
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 607 � 13 (9) 620
Additional paid-in capital 23,638 � 13,496 (9) 37,134
Retained earnings 48,940 � � 48,940
Other cumulative comprehensive income 2,871 (71) 71 (8) 2,871

Total stockholders� equity 76,056 9,533 3,976 89,565

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 106,355 $ 32,172 $ 87,852 $ 226,379

31

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

42

DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION & SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2007

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Share Data)

Historical
Dynamic
Materials

Nine months
ended

Sept 30, 2007 (a)

Historical
DYNAenergetics
Twelve months

ended
Sept 30, 2007 (b)

Remove
Fourth

Quarter (c)
Adjusted

DYNAenergetics (d)
Pro Forma

Adjustments (e)
Pro Forma
Results

NET SALES $ 109,964 $ 63,732 $ (19,086) $ 44,646 $ � $ 154,610

COST OF
PRODUCTS SOLD 72,741 48,131 (14,414) 33,717 (86) (2) 106,372
Gross profit 37,223 15,601 (4,672) 10,929 86 48,238

COSTS AND
EXPENSES:
General &
administrative
expenses 5,419 1,267 (379) 888 (10) (2) 6,297
Selling expenses 4,913 2,644 (792) 1,852 � 6,765
Research &
development expenses � 788 (236) 552 � 552
Amortization expense � 617 (185) 432 3,107 (1) 3,539
Total costs and
expenses 10,332 5,316 (1,592) 3,724 3,097 17,154

INCOME FROM
OPERATIONS 26,891 10,285 (3,080) 7,205 (3,012) 31,084

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE):
Interest income 598 76 (23) 53 (543) (3) 108
Interest expense (20) (631) 189 (442) (3,182) (4) (3,644)
Other income
(expense) 3 (640) 192 (448) � (445)
Equity in earnings of
joint ventures � 512 (153) 359 � 359
INCOME BEFORE
INCOME TAXES 27,472 9,602 (2,875) 6,727 (6,737) 27,462

INCOME TAX
PROVISION 9,813 1,666 (499) 1,167 (1,204) (5) 9,776
NET INCOME $ 17,659 $ 7,936 $ (2,376) $ 5,560 $ (5,533) $ 17,686

INCOME PER
SHARE:
Basic $ 1.47 $ �$ �$ �$ � $ 1.44
Diluted $ 1.44 $ �$ �$ �$ � $ 1.42

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

43

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
NUMBER OF
SHARES
OUTSTANDING
Basic 12,039,593 � � � 251,041 (6) 12,290,634
Diluted 12,245,212 � � � 251,041 (6) 12,496,253

32

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

44

DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION & SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(Dollars in Thousands, Except Share Data)

Historical
Dynamic Materials

Corporation
Dec 31, 2006 (a)

Historical
DYNAenergetics
Fiscal Year Ended
Sept 30, 2006 (b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments (c)

Pro Forma
Results

NET SALES $ 113,472 $ 38,827 $ � $ 152,299

COST OF PRODUCTS SOLD 71,439 27,408 (158) (2) 99,295
606 (3)

Gross profit 42,033 11,419 (448) 53,004

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
General and administrative expenses 5,802 996 (18) (2) 6,780
Selling expenses 6,128 2,994 � 9,122
Research and development expenses � 625 625
Amortization expense � 577 5,971 (1) 6,548
Total costs and expenses 11,930 5,192 5,953 23,075

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS OF
CONTINUING OPERATIONS 30,103 6,227 (6,401) 29,929

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest income 704 70 (675) (4) 99
Interest expense (84) (313) (4,175) (5) (4,572)
Other expense (115) 411 � 296
Equity in earnings of joint ventures � 339 � 339

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES 30,608 6,734 (11,251) 26,091

INCOME TAX PROVISION 11,341 1,256 (2,813) (6) 9,784
INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ 19,267 $ 5,478 $ (8,438) $ 16,307

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS PER SHARE
Basic $ 1.63 $ �$ � $ 1.35
Diluted $ 1.58 $ �$ � $ 1.31

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic 11,841,373 � 251,041 (7) 12,092,407
Diluted 12,213,075 � 251,041 (7) 12,464,109

33

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

45

Edgar Filing: DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORP - Form 8-K/A

46

DYNAMIC MATERIALS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Dollars in Thousands)

Description of Pro Forma Adjustments (September 30, 2007 Balance Sheet)

(a) This column represents the historical unaudited consolidated balance sheet of Dynamic Materials Corporation (�DMC�) as of
September 30, 2007.

(b) This column represents the historical audited consolidated balance sheet of DYNAenergetics as of September 30, 2007